
1 FIRST AMENDMENT TO REVOCABLE FACILITY USE PERMIT NO. 31918

2 3191.8
3 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO REVOCABLE FACILITY USE PERMIT NO. 

4 31918 is granted pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of

5 Long Beach at its meeting held on October 19, 2010, by and between the LONG BEACH

6 PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION ( "Permittee "), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a

7 municipal corporation ( "City "). 

8 1. The Permit period is hereby extended from November 30, 2013

9 through November 30, 2016 unless sooner revoked as described in the Permit. 

10 2. Except as expressly stated in this First Amendment, all terms, 

11 conditions and restrictions of the original Permit are ratified and confirmed and shall

00

zo Y 12 remain in full force and effect. 

o q

a ._ 
o 13

U > o
z ¢ 14oY mU

Wx¢ o_ °= 0Hm 15
m

Ow Om
W c . m 16

o M 17
M

18

19

20

21 1/ 

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 1/ 

1

ARW:bg A10 -02550
L: Wpps\ CtyLaw32 \WPDocs \D023 \P019 \00418030. DOC



1

2i
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

T O
z c v 12

Ka N 13
wvo

aU100
z Q 14

L M U
Q ` 15

0LU0
L ym 16x—=30

o" M 17
M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

By signing below, Permittee accepts and agrees to abide by the terms, 

conditions and restrictions in the Permit for the extended Permit period. 

WNP,Mbe VA 2013

4 paean„ b 1 b 2013

LONG BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY
FOUNDATION

By
Name'---' e

Title

By
Name

Title

Permittee" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corpora' n

2, 
2013 By

ssistnt City Manager

City Manager

0
XECUTEDPURSUANT

TO SE : TION 301 OF
11Clty" THE CITY CHARTER. 

tThis
First Amendment to Facility Use Permit No. 31918 is approved as to

form on ty , 2013. 

ARW:bg A10 -02550
L :Apps \CtyLaw32 \WPDocs \D023 \P019 \00418030. DOC

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By
Deputy

a


